Premium units (Note Q).....   4,426,200
Premium penetration (Note R).....   70.1%
Average monthly revenue per basic
  customer (Note S).....   $42.33

   22

   28

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   NOTE A:  Pro forma operating results for Charter Communications, Inc.
consist of the following (dollars in thousands):

   HISTORICAL
   --------------------
   9/30/2000
   CHARTER   PRO FORMA
   COMMUNICATIONS, INC.   ADJUSTMENTS   TOTAL
   --------------------   -----------   -----------

Revenues.....   $ 2,355,345   $   --   $ 2,355,345
   -----------   --------   -----------
Operating expenses:
  Operating, general and administrative.....   1,204,334   --   1,204,334
  Depreciation and amortization.....   1,777,893   --   1,777,893
  Option compensation expense.....   34,205   --   34,205
  Corporate expense charges.....   41,570   --   41,570
   -----------   --------   -----------
   Total operating expenses.....   3,058,002   --   3,058,002
   -----------   --------   -----------
Loss from operations.....   (702,657)   --   (702,657)
Interest expense.....   (765,342)   (17,758)(a)   (783,100)
Interest income.....   6,734   --   6,734
Other expense.....   (5,955)   --   (5,955)
   -----------   --------   -----------
Loss before minority interest in loss of
  subsidiary and extraordinary item.....   (1,467,220)   (17,758)   (1,484,978)
Minority interest in loss of subsidiary.....   879,667   10,522(b)   890,189
   -----------   --------   -----------
Loss before extraordinary item.....   $  (587,553)   $ (7,236)   $  (594,789)
   ===========   ========   ===========

- ---------------

(a)Represents an increase in interest expense related to the borrowings on the
   Charter Holdings senior bridge loan facility and the application of
   substantially all of such borrowings to repay a portion of the amounts
   outstanding under the Charter Operating and Falcon revolving credit
   facilities (dollars in millions):

   DESCRIPTION   INTEREST EXPENSE
   -----------   ----------------

[…]

extraordinary item...  $(19,612)   $(20,424)   $ 5,966   $(3,337)   $ (334,987)
   ========   ========   =======   =======   ==========

   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1999
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------
   ACQUISITIONS
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------
   PRO FORMA
   -------------------------------------------------------------
   HISTORICAL   ACQUISITIONS(c)   Dispositions(d)   ADJUSTMENTS   TOTAL
   ----------   ---------------   ---------------   -----------   ----------

Revenues.....  $1,410,348   $43,859   $(53,626)   $  (2,970)(e) $1,397,611
   ----------   -------   --------   ---------   ----------
Operating expenses:
 Operating, general and administrative.....   802,368   25,370   (25,493)   (98,533)(f)   703,712
 Depreciation and amortization.....   561,949   11,166   (22,850)   337,321(g)   887,586
 Equity-based deferred compensation.....   48,268   --   --   (48,268)(h)   --
 Corporate expense charges.....   501   1,280   --   46,923(f)   48,704
 Management fees.....   25,319   1,403   --   --   26,722
   ----------   -------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total operating expenses.....   1,438,405   39,219   (48,343)   237,443   1,666,724
   ----------   -------   --------   ---------   ----------
Income (loss) from operations.....   (28,057)   4,640   (5,283)   (240,413)   (269,113)
Interest expense.....   (311,974)   (2,402)   37   (173,385)(i)   (487,724)
Interest income.....   5,329   126   --   (4,120)(j)   1,335
Other income (expense).....   (11,696)   49,024   (2,576)   (35,398)(k)   (646)
   ----------   -------   --------   ---------   ----------
Income (loss) before income taxes, minority interest
 in loss of subsidiary and extraordinary item.....   (346,398)   51,388   (7,822)   (453,316)   (756,148)
Income tax benefit (expense).....   11,411   47   --   (14,175)(l)   (2,717)
Minority interest in loss of subsidiary.....   --   --   --   444,498(m)   444,498
   ----------   -------   --------   ---------   ----------
Income (loss) before extraordinary item.....  $ (334,987)   $51,435   $ (7,822)   $ (22,993)   $ (314,367)
   ==========   =======   ========   =========   ==========

- ---------------

(a)Renaissance represents the results of operations of Renaissance Media Group,
   LLC through April 30, 1999, the date of acquisition by Charter Holdings.
   American Cable represents the results of operations of American Cable
   Entertainment, LLC through May 7, 1999, the date of acquisition by Charter
   Holdings. Greater Media Systems represents the results of operations of cable
   systems of Greater Media Cablevision, Inc. through June 30, 1999, the date of